TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bucyrus America LLC		I01/03/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar Global Mining America LLC
Street Address:	2045 West Pike Street
City:	Houston
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15342-1010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1258487	UN-A-HAULER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400
Email: ipdocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017330-1075
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
Signature:	/Jill M. Schenk/
Date:	11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Bucyrus America to Caterpillar Global Mining America name change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 11/14/2013

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:42 AM 01/13/2012 FILED 09:42 AM 01/13/2012 SRV 120045044 - 5046097 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

<pre>1.) The na "LLC") is:</pre>	ame of the limited liability company (the
Caterpilla	Global Mining America LLC
	4-
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate
the 3rd	day of January , A.D. 2012
	A 11
	By l. / Let
	Authorized Person(s)
	O_0
	Name: Jody A. Foster
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0114